Document ID No.: 101294880

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		LY	1217.11679
TMÓ5/REV03	06-01-2		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		e attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	120 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Advent of receiving	
The Brewer Company	1013709	924	
		Name: <u>Hamilton Enterprises</u> ,	Inc.
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 3712 West Pi	erce Street
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		
		City: <u>Milwaukee</u>	_ State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53215</u>
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No	Association	
2 Notice of conveyors		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Morgor	☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>Wiscor</u>☑ Other	
Other	•	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	
		designation is	
Execution Date: 26 September 1996		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Jones Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,869,434 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Patricia Jones</u>	orrespondence d:	Total number of applications a registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Patricia Jones</u>	orrespondence d:	Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Patricia Jones</u>	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Patricia Jones</u>	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Patricia Jones</u> Internal Address: <u>Ryan Kromholz &</u>	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
Name: Patricia Jones Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Street Address: P. O. Box 26618	orrespondence d: Manion, S.C.	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Patricia Jones</u> Internal Address: <u>Ryan Kromholz &</u>	orrespondence d: Manion, S.C. WI ZIP: 53226	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
Name: Patricia Jones Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Street Address: P. O. Box 26618	orrespondence d: Manion, S.C. WI ZIP: 53226	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
Name: Patricia Jones Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Street Address: P. O. Box 26618	orrespondence d: Manion, S.C. WI ZIP: 53226	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
Concerning document should be mailed Name: Patricia Jones Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Street Address: P. O. Box 26618	Manion, S.C. WI ZIP: 53226 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	to deposit account
City: Milwaukee 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Patricia Jones Patricia Jones Street Address: P. O. Box 26618 State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Patricia Jones	Manion, S.C. WI ZIP: 53226 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	to deposit account tached copy is a true copy 23 May 2000
Name: Patricia Jones Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Street Address: P. O. Box 26618 City: Milwaukee State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Patricia Jones Name of Person Signing	Manion, S.C. WI ZIP: 53226 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	to deposit account

REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, THE BREWER COMPANY (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationEASYSAMPLER1,869,434December 27, 1994

WHEREAS, Hamilton Enterprises, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark that ASSIGNOR may have together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Milwaukee Wisconsin, this 26th day of September, 1996.

THE BREWER COMPANY

Jeffrey 8. Beischel, President and CEO

STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

Before me personally appeared Jeffrey S. Beischel, to me known to be the person identified in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the 26th day of September, 1996.

Seal

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission: is permanent

MW2-48253-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0668